

2018-2019 Academic Year Mandatory Student Fee Rate Schedule			
	FY201718	Changes in fees approved by	FY2018-19
MANDATORY STUDENT FEES*	Fee Amoun per Credit Hour	and Associated	Fee Amount per Credit Hour
Student Facility Fee funds renovation and construction of auxiliary, student life, and possibly, instruction facilities on campus, including debt service for construction projects.	\$ 23.00) \$ -	\$ 23.00
Student Athletics Fee contributes to Athletics Program scholarships and operating costs.	\$ 13.65	5 \$ 0.35	\$ 14.00
Student Affairs Fee funding for student life initiatives.	\$ 13.00	0.52	\$ 13.52
Student Recreation Center Operations Fee funds operating costs of the Student Recreation Center and student recreational extra-curricular activities including intramural and club sports and the Outdoor Pursuits Program.	\$ 10.45	5 \$ 0.13	\$ 10.58
Technology Fee supports campus-wide network, public computing lab support, and grant-proposal-based special projects that improve local instructional technology and student access to technology resources.	\$ 7.25	5 \$ -	\$ 7.25
Student Health Fee contributes to operating costs for the Student Health Center, Counseling Center, and Alcohol & Other Drug Prevention counseling.	\$ 8.00	0.50	\$ 8.50
Student Center Fee contributes to the student services component of Occhiato University Center operating costs.	\$ 3.75	5 \$ 1.00	\$ 4.75
<u>Child Care Center - Discount Program</u> funds discounting of child care services cost for students.	\$ 0.40) \$ -	\$ 0.40
Military & Veteran's Success Center contributes to operating costs for Military & Veteran's Success Center.	N/A	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.40
TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PER CREDIT HOUR Increase	\$ 79.50	3.6%	